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In our opinion, the accompanying balance sheet and statement of 
profit and Joss present fairly the financial position of the bank at 31 
March 1974, and the results of its operations for the year then ended, 
in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles applied 
on a basis consistent with that of the preceding year. 

HUTCHISON, HULL AND C0. 1 
GILFILLAN, GENTLES, PICKLES, PERKINS, ?-Auditors. 

AND CO.j 
Dunedin, 30 April 1974. 
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1'EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUB LI CA TIO NS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 
Wellington-

Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 
Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 43 872 
World Trade Center, Cubacade, Cuba Street 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 
Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street 

P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 
Hamilton: Barton Street 

P.O. Box 857 
Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

PO. Box 1721 

Telephone 80 103 

Telephone 50 33 I 
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All publications arc post or freight free within 

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 
Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 

bf first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or 
overseas. 

Call. write, or phone your nearest Government Boohhop 
for your requirements. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIO:\"S 
These arc not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the Stand,;rds Association of New 
Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 
Subscriptiom~The subscription is at the rate of $24 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available a.~ issued. 
The price of each Gaze11e varies and is prmted thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of !Oc per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(I) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing). 
~ubscription $12 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volume~ for vears 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

( 3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

DOMINION MUSEUM PUBLICATIONS 
Dominion Museum Monographs, by ELSDON BEST, the well

known authority on Maori life, institutions, and customs. 
No. 2-SPIRITUAL AND MENTAL CONCEPTS OF 

THE MAORI. Price 35c. 
No. 3-ASTRONOMICAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE 

MAORI. Price 60c. 
No. 4-THE MAORI DIVISION OF TIME. Price 40c. 
No. 5-POLYNESIAN VOYAGERS. Price 40c. 

No. 6-THE MAORI SCHOOL OF LEARNING. Price 
50c 

No. ?A-SUPPLEMENT TO A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF 
PRINTED MAORI to 1900. By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS, 
M.A. Price Sc. 

No. 8-MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES. By 
w. J. PHILLIPPS. Price $1.80. 

No. 9-CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN 
AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND. 
By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price $5. 

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by 
M. B. GRAINGER 0.58 

The Principles of Wood Preservation, by SMITH and 
CARR 0.68 

The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955, 
Volume I: The Indigenous Forest Resources of New 
Zealand, by s. E. MASTERS, J. T. HOLLOWAY, and 
P. J. MCKELVEY 1.75 

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS 
New Zealand Board of Science and Art 

Bulletin No. I-NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with 
Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. 
RAND and W. 0. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, 
Education Department. Price 20c. 

Bulletin No. 2-HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO
MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. GEo. M. 
THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. 

Manual No. 7-BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND 
GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late 
DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, $1.70. 

STATISTICS 

Agricultural Statistics 1969--70 
Balance of Payments 1970-71 
Census of Libraries 1969 
Education Statistics 1971 (Part I) 
Education Statistics 1971 (Part 11) 
New Zealand Exports 1970-71 
Hospital Statistics of New Zealand, 31 March 1972 
Insurance Statistics 1970-71 
Local Authority Statistics 1970-71 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.35 
0.60 
0.85 
0.80 
0.80 
3.00 
1.50 
0.60 
1.85 

Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistics 
on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures, 
$6 per calendar year, post free 0.60 

1.35 
1.60 
1.60 
1.10 
0.85 

Population, Migration, and Buildings 1969--70 
Prices, Wages, and Labour 1971 
Statistics of Justice 1970-71 
Transport Statistics 1971 
Vital Statistics 1970 

Vol. I 
Vol. II 
Vol. III 
Vol. IV 
Vol. V 
Vol. VI 
Vol. VII 
Vol. VIII 
Vol. IXA 
Vol. IXB 
Vol. X 

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966 

Increase and Location of Population 
Ages and Marital Status . 
Religious Professions 
Industries and Occupations 
Incomes 
Education and Birthplace 
Race 
Maori Population and Dwellings . 
Dwellings 
Households 
New Zealand People 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.75 
1.25 
0.45 
2.25 
0.75 
0.75 
0.55 
2.35 
1.35 
2.10 
2.35 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES 
PUBLICATIONS 

Apricot Growing in New Zealand 
Cattle Yards 
The Child and His Family . 
Conduct of Field Experiments 
Disease Prevention on the Poultry Farm 
Duck Farming in New Zealand 
Egg Production by Laying Cage System 
Farm Dairies 
Farm Drainage 
Fencing 
Garden Lawns 

Price 
Per Copy 

s 
0.20 
0.60 
0.10 
1.00 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.20 
0.35 
0.10 


