Price

In our opinion, the accompanying balance sheet and statement of profit and loss present fairly the financial position of the bank at 31 March 1974, and the results of its operations for the year then ended in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles applied on a basis consistent with that of the preceding year.

HUTCHISON, HULL AND CO. GILFILLAN, GENTLES, PICKLES, PERKINS, > Auditors. AND CO.

Dunedin, 30 April 1974.

1286

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington-Telephone 46 807 Mulgrave Street Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 43 872 World Trade Center, Cubacade, Cuba Street

Telephone 559 572 Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street

Telephone 32 919 P.O. Box 5344 Hamilton: Barton Street

P.O. Box 857 Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace Telephone 80 103

P.O. Box 1721

Telephone 50 331

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street Telephone 78 294 P.O. Box 1104 Mail Order Retail Wholesale

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

ostage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or overseas.

Call. write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of \$24 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing).

subscription \$12 per calendar year in advance.
(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram. \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936–37 and 1939–42 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

DOMINION MUSEUM PUBLICATIONS

Dominion Museum Monographs, by Elsdon Best, the wellknown authority on Maori life, institutions, and customs. No. 2—SPIRITUAL AND MENTAL CONCEPTS OF THE MAORI. Price 35c.
No. 3—ASTRONOMICAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE MAORI. Price 60c.
No. 4—THE MAORI DIVISION OF TIME. Price 40c.
No. 5—POLYNESIAN VOYAGERS. Price 40c. No. 6-THE MAORI SCHOOL OF LEARNING. Price

50c o. 7a—SUPPLEMENT TO A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF PRINTED MAORI to 1900. By Herbert W. Williams,

M.A. Price 8c.

No. 8—MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES. By
W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price \$1.80.

No. 9—CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN
AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND. By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price \$5.

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS $_{ m Pc}$					
Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by M. B. Grainger	0.58				
The Principles of Wood Preservation, by SMITH and	0.68				
The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955, Volume I: The Indigenous Forest Resources of New	0.00				
Zealand, by S. E. Masters, J. T. Holloway, and P. J. McKelvey	1.75				

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS

New Zealand Board of Science and Art

Bulletin No. 1—NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, Education Department. Price 20c.

ulletin No. 2—HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO-MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. Geo. M. THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover.

Manual No. 7—BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, \$1.70.

STATISTICS

	Pe	r Copy
Agricultural Statistics 1969–70		1.35
Balance of Payments 1970-71		
Census of Libraries 1969		0.85
Education Statistics 1971 (Part I)		0.80
Education Statistics 1971 (Part II)		0.80
New Zealand Exports 1970-71		
Hospital Statistics of New Zealand, 31 March 1972		1.50
Insurance Statistics 1970–71		0.60
Local Authority Statistics 1970–71		1.85
Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statis		
on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figu	res,	
\$6 per calendar year, post free		0.60
Population, Migration, and Buildings 1969-70		1.35
Prices, Wages, and Labour 1971		1.60
Statistics of Justice 1970–71		
Transport Statistics 1971		1.10
Vital Statistics 1970		0.85
REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966	Do	Price r Conv

				Per Copy	
				\$	
Vol. I	Increase and Location of Popul	lation		1.75	
Vol. II	Ages and Marital Status			1.25	
Vol. III	Religious Professions			0.45	
Vol. IV	Industries and Occupations	*****	*****	2.25	
Vol. V	Incomes		*****	0.75	
Vol. VI	Education and Birthplace	*****		0.75	
Vol. VII	Race			0.55	
Vol. VIII	Maori Population and Dwellings			2.35	
Vol. IXA	Dwellings			1.35	
Vol. IXB	Households			2.10	
Vol. X	New Zealand People			2.35	

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES **PUBLICATIONS**

					Per	Per Copy	
Apricot Growing	in New	Zealand				0.20	
Cattle Yards						0.60	
The Child and Hi	s Family		*****		******	0.10	
Conduct of Field				*****		1.00	
Disease Prevention			y Farm	******		0.10	
Duck Farming in				*****		0.10	
Egg Production			System			0.15	
Farm Dairies						0.30	
Farm Drainage	*****					0.20	
Fencing	******		*****			0.35	
Garden Lawns		*****		•••••	******	0.10	
Garden Lawns			******	*****		0.10	